HYPERCUBE TELECOM, LLC

ACCESS SERVICES

NH PUC No. 3
2" Revised Page 2
Cancels 1* Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of

the date on the bottom of this sheet.

PAGE REVISION
1 1* Rev.
2 2" Rev. *
3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 1¥ Rev.
7 1¥ Rev.
8 1¥ Rev.
9 1* Rev.
10 Original
11 1¥ Rev.
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 1¥ Rev.
17 1¥ Rev.
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original

* Indicates pages included in this filing.

PAGE
26
27
28
29
29.1
29.2
29.3
29.4
29.5
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

REVISION
Original
1¥ Rev.
1* Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1¥ Rev. *
1¥ Rev.
Original
Original

Issued: June 1, 2012
Tariff Manager
Lancaster, Texas 75146

Effective: July 1, 2012

NHal203



HYPERCUBE TELECOM, LLC NH PUC No. 3

1* Revised Page 50

Cancels Original Page 50
ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES (Cont'd.)
44 Rates and Charges
4.4.1 Blended Carrier Switched Access

Hypercube Telecom, LLC bills originating and terminating access per minute as a blended rate. The
blended rate includes Switching and Transport.

A. Originating FG Access $0.025

B. Terminating FG Access
All terminating FG Access will be assessed switched access charges at the rates set forth
in the Company's Federal Access Tariff, FCC No. 4, as amended from time to time. This

tariff can be found at the following link:
http:/fiallfoss.fec. eov/cei-bin/ws.exe/prod/ceb/etfs/mainmenu.hts

Issued: June 1, 2012 Effective: July 1,2012
Tariff Manager
Lancaster, Texas 75146 NHal203



