ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this sheet.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION
1	1 st Rev.		26	Original
2	2 nd Rev.	*	27	1 st Rev.
3	Original		28	1 st Rev.
4	Original		29	Original
5	Original		29.1	Original
6	1 st Rev.		29.2	Original
7	1 st Rev.		29.3	Original
8	1 st Rev.		29.4	Original
9	1 st Rev.		29.5	Original
10	Original		30	Original
11	1 st Rev.		31	Original
12	Original		32	Original
13	Original		33	Original
14	Original		34	Original
15	Original		35	Original
16	1 st Rev.		36	Original
17	1 st Rev.		37	Original
18	Original		38	Original
19	Original		39	Original
20	Original		40	Original
21	Original		41	Original
22	Original		42	Original
23	Original		43	Original
24	Original		44	Original
25	Original		45	Original
			46	Original
			47	Original
			48	Original
			49	Original
			50	1 st Rev.
			51	1 st Rev.
			52	Original
			53	Original

* Indicates pages included in this filing.

*

ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES (Cont'd.)

4.4 Rates and Charges

4.4.1 Blended Carrier Switched Access

Hypercube Telecom, LLC bills originating and terminating access per minute as a blended rate. The blended rate includes Switching and Transport.

A. Originating FG Access

\$0.025

(T)

(T)

B. Terminating FG Access

All terminating FG Access will be assessed switched access charges at the rates set forth in the Company's Federal Access Tariff, FCC No. 4, as amended from time to time. This tariff can be found at the following link: http://fjallfoss.fcc.gov/cgi-bin/ws.exe/prod/ccb/etfs/mainmenu.hts